CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT 7 P.M. December 17, 2020

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

RESOLUTIONS (Approval for the Following Actions):

MONTHLY REPORT NOVEMBER 2020

Board of Health
Construction
Housing
Land Use
Registrar
Tax Collector
Vacant Property Registration
Zoning

- RESOLUTION #97-2020: Authorizing Tax Lien Redemption of Block 15 Lot 9 Q0058 I the Amount of \$249.17 to Corey Coulson.
- 2. **RESOLUTION# 98-2020:** AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FEDERAL FUNDS AND PARTICIPATION IN THE FEDERAL GRANT PROGRAM ADMINISTERED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF LAW & PUBLIC SAFETY
- 3. **RESOLUTION# 99-2020:** Authorizing the release of Escrow Funds in the amount of \$500 for Block 39 Lot 8.07 to john Vandergroot.
- 4. RESOLUTION# 100-2020: Approving Payment of Bills and Vouchers
- <u>RESOLUTION3 101-2020:</u> Renewal Appointment of Risk Management Consultant Mitchell Agency Township Insurance.
- 6. <u>RESOLUTION# 102-2020:</u> Authorizing reimbursement for Tax Overpayment Block 44.05 Lot 21 in the amount of \$166.07 to Samantha Chestnut
- 7. **RESOLUTION# 103-2020:** Authorizing reimburse funds for a certified list paid for twice in the Amount of \$10.00 to Frech and Farello.
- RESOLUTION #104-2020: Trailer Park License Renewal Pleasant Acres RV Farm LLC for year

\$19,995.80 to NJSL 301, LLC for Block 18 Lot 24, 108 Route 565, for tax sale certificate #2018-006.

\$3,168.81 to Michael J. McMillan, for Block 29 Lot 13.01 for Wolfpit Road, for tax sale certificate #2020-005.

- **10. RESOLUTION #106-2020:** Acceptance of Coykendall Road Section as Final and Complete.
- 11. **RESOLUTION #107-2020:** Authorizing Disable Veterans Tax Exemption for Block 145 Lot 6.01 in the amount of \$919.60 for John Cunningham.
 - **12**. **<u>RESOLUTION #108-2020</u>**: Budget Transfers
- 13. **RESOLUTION # 109-2020:** Renewal of Tax Collector Shared Service with Sussex Borough January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2024.